
Riverside County Transportation Department Corrected per instruction to Bidders - Item 11
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.108) 
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: August 22, 2007  

Schedule 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 135,000.00 135,000.00 133,421.00 133,421.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10 250.00 2,500.00 600.00 6,000.00
5 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 25 210.00 5,250.00 300.00 7,500.00
6 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
7 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
8 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 675 25.00 16,875.00 15.00 10,125.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 45 20.00 900.00 23.00 1,035.00

10 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
12 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00
13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,258 4.00 5,032.00 1.00 1,258.00
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 650 5.00 3,250.00 2.00 1,300.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,258 0.75 3,943.50 0.50 2,629.00
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,500.00
17 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS EA 1 200.00 200.00 150.00 150.00
18 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 100.00 500.00 1.00 5.00
19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 220 5.00 1,100.00 5.00 1,100.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-19 204,050.50 185,323.00

Schedule 2
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

20 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 85,000.00 85,000.00 97,026.00 97,026.00
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
22 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 270 20.00 5,400.00 23.00 6,210.00
23 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,152 3.00 9,456.00 1.00 3,152.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,600 4.00 6,400.00 2.00 3,200.00
25 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,800 1.00 3,800.00 0.50 1,900.00
26 066590 PAINT [RED CURB] LF 900 3.00 2,700.00 1.00 900.00
27 066590 PAINT [WHITE CURB] LF 80 3.00 240.00 1.00 80.00
28 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 300.00 2,100.00 300.00 2,100.00
29 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 150 6.00 900.00 5.00 750.00
30 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00
31 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 20-31 125,996.00 119,118.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-31 330,046.50 304,441.00

Temecula, CA 92590

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE DBX, INC.
Temecula, CA 92590

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal & Lighting at Intersection
of Clinton Keith Rd & Grand Ave; Modification of Traffic Signal &
Lighting at Intersection of Central Ave & Palomar Street
PROJECT NOS. B6-0446; B6-0588

DBX, INC.
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Riverside County Transportation Department Corrected per instruction to Bidders - Item 11
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.108) 
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: August 22, 2007  

PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal & Lighting at Intersection
of Clinton Keith Rd & Grand Ave; Modification of Traffic Signal &
Lighting at Intersection of Central Ave & Palomar Street
PROJECT NOS. B6-0446; B6-0588
MOORE ELECTRICAL

Schedule 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 132,000.00 132,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,900.00 7,900.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10 351.00 3,510.00 375.00 3,750.00
5 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 25 248.00 6,200.00 235.00 5,875.00
6 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 4,536.00 9,072.00 5,100.00 10,200.00
7 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,780.00 3,780.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
8 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 675 12.96 8,748.00 14.00 9,450.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 45 32.40 1,458.00 35.00 1,575.00

10 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,258 1.60 2,012.80 1.15 1,446.70
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 650 2.59 1,683.50 2.30 1,495.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,258 0.41 2,155.78 0.60 3,154.80
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 97.20 486.00 350.00 1,750.00
17 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS EA 1 203.00 203.00 175.00 175.00
18 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 46.00 230.00 10.00 50.00
19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 220 5.40 1,188.00 5.75 1,265.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-19 201,727.08 221,886.50

MOORE ELECTRICAL

Schedule 2
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

20 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 95,000.00 95,000.00 76,380.50 76,380.50
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
22 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 270 32.40 8,748.00 35.00 9,450.00
23 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,152 1.60 5,043.20 1.15 3,624.80
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,600 2.59 4,144.00 2.30 3,680.00
25 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,800 0.41 1,558.00 0.60 2,280.00
26 066590 PAINT [RED CURB] LF 900 1.08 972.00 1.15 1,035.00
27 066590 PAINT [WHITE CURB] LF 80 1.08 86.40 1.15 92.00
28 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 97.20 680.40 350.00 2,450.00
29 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 150 5.40 810.00 5.75 862.50
30 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
31 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,413.92 1,413.92 1,000.00 1,000.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 20-31 126,455.92 108,854.80

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-31 328,183.00 330,741.30

Corona, CA 92880 Riverside, CA 92513

Corona, CA 92880 Riverside, CA 92513

CONTRACTING, INC. FREEWAY ELECTRIC

CONTRACTING, INC. FREEWAY ELECTRIC
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Riverside County Transportation Department Corrected per instruction to Bidders - Item 11
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.108) 
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: August 22, 2007  

PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal & Lighting at Intersection
of Clinton Keith Rd & Grand Ave; Modification of Traffic Signal &
Lighting at Intersection of Central Ave & Palomar Street
PROJECT NOS. B6-0446; B6-0588

Schedule 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 164,259.00 164,259.00 141,430.00 141,430.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 13,042.00 13,042.00 10,720.00 10,720.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 8,214.00 8,214.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10 205.00 2,050.00 327.00 3,270.00
5 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 25 277.00 6,925.00 300.00 7,500.00
6 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 8,296.00 16,592.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
7 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 8,296.00 8,296.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
8 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 675 12.80 8,640.00 15.00 10,125.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 45 41.00 1,845.00 35.00 1,575.00

10 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3,772.00 3,772.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 1,238.00 1,238.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
12 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 1,651.00 1,651.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,258 2.25 2,830.50 1.00 1,258.00
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 650 1.82 1,183.00 2.00 1,300.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,258 0.60 3,154.80 0.50 2,629.00
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 151.00 755.00 250.00 1,250.00
17 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS EA 1 152.00 152.00 250.00 250.00
18 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 152.00 760.00 125.00 625.00
19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 220 3.00 660.00 5.00 1,100.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-19 246,019.30 226,532.00

Schedule 2
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

20 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 83,440.00 83,440.00 98,060.00 98,060.00
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 825.00 825.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
22 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 270 41.00 11,070.00 35.00 9,450.00
23 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,152 2.25 7,092.00 1.00 3,152.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,600 1.82 2,912.00 2.00 3,200.00
25 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,800 0.60 2,280.00 0.50 1,900.00
26 066590 PAINT [RED CURB] LF 900 0.61 549.00 1.00 900.00
27 066590 PAINT [WHITE CURB] LF 80 0.60 48.00 1.00 80.00
28 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 151.00 1,057.00 250.00 1,750.00
29 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 150 3.00 450.00 5.00 750.00
30 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 413.00 413.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
31 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 450.20 450.20 2,000.00 2,000.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 20-31 110,586.20 138,992.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-31 356,605.50 365,524.00

La Mirada, CA 90368 Pomona, CA 91766

La Mirada, CA 90638 Pomona, CA 91766

TERNO, INC. OAK ENGINEERING, INC.

TERNO, INC. OAK ENGINEERING, INC.
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Riverside County Transportation Department Corrected per instruction to Bidders - Item 11
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.108) 
Bids Open: 2:00 pm  Date: August 22, 2007  

PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal & Lighting at Intersection
of Clinton Keith Rd & Grand Ave; Modification of Traffic Signal &
Lighting at Intersection of Central Ave & Palomar Street
PROJECT NOS. B6-0446; B6-0588

Schedule 1
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 176,000.00 176,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10 512.00 5,120.00
5 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 25 380.00 9,500.00
6 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 5,375.00 10,750.00
7 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
8 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 675 6.00 4,050.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 45 11.00 495.00

10 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00
11 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00
12 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00
13 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,258 1.50 1,887.00
14 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 650 3.00 1,950.00
15 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,258 0.50 2,629.00
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5 100.00 500.00
17 066148 RELOCATE SIGNS EA 1 230.00 230.00
18 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 50.00 250.00
19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 220 6.00 1,320.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 1-19 257,681.00

Schedule 2
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT

20 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 133,000.00 133,000.00
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00
22 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 270 11.00 2,970.00
23 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,152 1.50 4,728.00
24 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,600 3.00 4,800.00
25 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 3,800 0.50 1,900.00
26 066590 PAINT [RED CURB] LF 900 1.00 900.00
27 066590 PAINT [WHITE CURB] LF 80 1.00 80.00
28 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 100.00 700.00
29 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 150 6.00 900.00
30 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
31 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

PROJECT SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 20-31 170,478.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-31 428,159.00

San Marcos, CA 92078

San Marcos, CA 92078

HMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

HMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
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Subcontractors Listed by DBX, Inc: 
 
Item  Subcontractor 
 
13-19 & 
23-29  JP Striping 


